CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Versatile Troffer and Lens
TY, TB, TC, TE, TK, TL, TN,
TO, TP, TQ, TU, TW, TX, TZ
2' x 2'
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust  inhibiting
phosphate coat. X prefix specifies durable

be confirmed with the factory.
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM 9
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: TY242232UB11FL4120V
LOUVER / LENS
B - .125 polycarbonate
C - .200 P15
E - Shallow parabolic** ‡
K - .125 prismatic acrylic
L - 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8"
egg crate, white
N - Injection molded
acrylic prismatic
O - .140 High impact
P - Acrylic drop dish
Q - .125 RFI #12
U - .156 prismatic acrylic
X - Parahex louver**
Y - Standard A12
prismatic acrylic
Z - Customer specified
LAMPS
132U - (1) 32W U6" T8
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
232U - (2) 32W U6" T8*
240U - (2) 40W U6" T12
240TT - (2) 40W 22" TT
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8
332U - (3) 32W U 1 5/8" T8
340TT - (3) 34 or 40W 22" TT
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8
BALLAST
B10 - Magnetic TT
B11 - Electronic T8
B14 - Electronic TT
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
SPECIAL FEATURE
20G - 20 gauge
FL - Flex, see page 37
HR - Heat removal,
see page 36
L - Lamps
Reflectors, see page 36
B - Black door
G - Specular gold louver
S - Specular silver louver
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV -120-277V
* For 1 5/8" please specify
** Specify silver or gold finish under Special Feature
‡36 cells (6 rows of 6)
For additional information, see chart on pages 39-41.
MOUNTING
T - Lay-In
F - Flange
XF - Powder
coat, flange
XT - Powder
coat, lay-in
SIZE
242 - 2 x 2
SPEC DOOR
White steel,
standard
FW - Flat white
aluminum
RB - Regressed
black
RW - Regressed
white
FEATURES AND BENEFITS